Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07-26-2004 102798930

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10 -1

7.12.04	Attorney Docket No. 119847 >			
Please record the attached or	riginal document or copy thereof.			
<ol> <li>A. Name of conveying parties:         Toyonori SASAKI         Shingo HATTORI</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?         ☐ Yes ☒ No</li> </ol>	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN JAPAN 467-8561			
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
B. Execution Date: June 23, 2004 - All				
<ul> <li>4.</li></ul>	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
C. Title of Application: <u>INK CARTRIDGE</u>				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	B. Enclosed (Check No. 155981)			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9. Statement and signature.				
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>July 12, 2004</u>			
Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
DOPER 00000056 29209011	merading cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

07/23/2004 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 015585 FRAME: 0728**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(,)	TOYONON SASARI				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Shingo HATTORI	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
		, ,	In consideration of the sum of one do each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to	ollar (\$1.00)	and other good	and valuable considera	ations paid t
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	9) BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Na	agoya-shi, <i>A</i>	Aichi-ken 467-	8561, Japan	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the in provisional, non-provisional, divisional, or Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamining the CARTRIDGE	vention, and ontinuation,	d in all application in all applications in all all applications in all all applications in all all all all all all all all all al	ons for patent including eissue application(s), a	g any and a nd all Letter
	of Invention such as Title, Case				**		
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No. 119847				<del></del>
	.,		for which the undersigned has (have) exe	cuted an app	plication for pater	nt in the United States o	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications		filed	1/12/09	4		
Assigned claims of reexamile States refull right herewith	lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned fation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned esulting from said applit to convey the entire int 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or de	or diversity or diversity or diversity of the control of the contr	(s) to execute all papers necessary in corision thereof, or any patent or reissue application and evidence and going forward with sures to execute all papers and documents and Convention for Protection of Industrial Fig. (s) to perform all affirmative acts which ed States patent to the Assignee. If authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the herein assigned, and that he has (they have grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE in order to comply with the rules of the Levision of the Levis and the said the said the said the said the said the said that he has the said the said the said that he has the said the said the said that he has the said that he has the said that he has the said that he said that he has the said that he said that he has the said that he has the said that he said that he has the said that he had the said tha	ication base uch interfere and perform Property or simal be nec- tioner of Patche entire intue) not execute the power	d thereon, for the nce.  any act which no imilar agreement cessary to obtain ents to issue any erest, and herebuted, and will not to insert on this	nay be necessary in costs.  In maintain or confirm to and all Letters Patents by covenants that he has execute, any agreement assignment any further	erate with the ennection with our reissue of of the United s (they have nots in conflic
	In witness whereof, e	execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the	undersigned na	ame(s).	
Date	Jun 2	3, 2	Name of Inventor	Joy	ondi	Sarabi	_ (SEAL)
Date	June, 2	<u>3, 5</u>	Name of Inventor		Shingo	Hattori	_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of inventor				(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			*****	_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor				_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			ne	_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor			·	_ (SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor				_ (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 07/12/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015585 FRAME: 0729